GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6556
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2013
MODEL TRANSPORT SYSTEM
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has implemented Transport, Communication and Model Transport System scheme in the National Capital Territory/big cities;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the funds allocated in this regard along with the status of its implementation;

(c) whether the Government has formulated a scheme to provide online information/solution to daily commuters regarding traffic restrictions, jams, diversion and optional routes;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the said scheme/plan is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(@) & (b): The Government has implemented the Modal Transport System in National Capital Territory/big cities in the country and has approved 21 Bus Rapid Transit System(BRTS) in which 6 projects have been completed. Total 15260 buses have been approved to 31 States/UTs with the total estimated cost of Rs.4723.97 crore for purchase of buses for urban transport system under Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission(JNNURM). Moreover, 13,500 modern buses have been procured by the States/UTs. The Government has also approved the metro rail projects in the National Capital Region (NCR)/big cities to provide safe, affordable, quick, comfortable, reliable and sustainable access to transportation to the rapidly growing urban population.

(c) to (e): The Delhi Police uploads the traffic advisories, traffic diversions indicating route maps and advertisements on the Delhi Traffic Police website www.delhitrafficpolice.nic.in and on the facebook page of Delhi Traffic Police for the information and awareness of the commuters.
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